## AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 18-0306 (1st Reader Copy)

1-31-19

By: Land Use and Transportation Committee

## Amendment No. 1



On page 5, in line 11, strike "LIMITS ON JANUARY 1, 2020" and substitute "FOR MERCURY AND <u>SULFUR DIOXIDE</u>"; on the same page, in line 12, strike "STARTING JANUARY 1, 2020, EACH" and substitute "EACH"; and, on the same page, in line 18, strike "LIMITS ON JANUARY 1, 2022" and substitute "LIMITS FOR DIOXINS/FURANS AND NITROGEN OXIDES".

## Amendment No. 2

On page 8, in line 22, before "BALTIMORE", strike "THE" and insert "NO LATER THAN 6 MONTHS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE, THE".

## Amendment No. 3

On page 10, in line 29, strike "six months after the date it is enacted" and substitute "on or after the date this Ordinance is enacted".

